TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Caltius Partners IV, LP		12/30/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J-B Weld Company, LLC
Street Address:	1130 Como Street
City:	Sulphur Springs
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75483
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1008265	J-B WELD
Registration Number:	1227984	J-B INDUSTRO WELD
Registration Number:	1300056	J-B WELD
Registration Number:	1431642	DON'T SCRAP IT! J-B IT!
Registration Number:	1105838	
Registration Number:	1897915	WATERWELD
Registration Number:	1895771	JB KWIK
Registration Number:	2032175	JB WELD
Registration Number:	2640399	J-B STIK WELD
Registration Number:	3273207	J-B MINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

AWALKER@WINSTEAD.COM Email: **Correspondent Name:** Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3134-1830 tmreleaseJBWeld
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=3134-1830 signed Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks, Caltius Partners IV LP to J-B Weld Co LLC#page1.tif

source=3134-1830 signed Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks, Caltius Partners IV LP to J-B Weld Co LLC#page2.tif

source=3134-1830 signed Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks, Caltius Partners IV LP to J-B Weld Co LLC#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

J-B Weld Company, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "Grantor") executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") in favor of Caltius Partners IV, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (as agent on behalf of itself and certain other parties, the "Agent"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications and all proceeds thereof, including the specific trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith. The Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Trademark Reel/Frame Number 4942/0449 (recorded on January 14, 2013).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby (i) terminates, releases, and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) reassigns, grants, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Released Marks.

Grantor, or its designee, may record this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks in the USPTO and in any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this release, and to the extent applicable, the parties hereto authorize and request that the USPTO record this release of security interest.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by facsimile or electronic transmission (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

{Signature appears on following page.}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of December 30, 2016.

CALTIUS PARTNERS IV, LP

By: CP IV, LP, its general partner

By: ______ Name: Osvin Bates <

Title: Managing Director

Exhibit A

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Country/ State
J-B WELD	73/008,321	1,008,265	USA
J-B INDUSTRO WELD	73/261,552	1,227,984	USA
J-B WELD (& DESIGN)	73/448,186	1,300,056	USA
DON'T SCRAP IT! J-B IT!	73/571,293	1,431,642	USA
VALVE DESIGN (LOGO ONLY)	73/133,863	1,105,838	USA
WATERWELD	74/398,526	1,897,915	USA
JB KWIK (& DESIGN)	74/445,274	1,895,771	USA
J-B WELD (& DESIGN)	75/064,750	2,032,175	USA
J-B STIK WELD	76/030,546	2,640,399	USA
J-B MINI	76/650,855	3,273,207	USA

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Exhibit A
EAST\138124214.4

RECORDED: 01/03/2017